STATE OF WASHINGTON
PUBLIC DISCLOSURE COMMISSION

711 Capitol Way Rm. 206, PO Box 40908 « Olympia, Washington 98504-0908 e (360) 753-1111 » FAX (360) 753-1112 Toli Free 1-
877-601-2828 « E-mail: pdc@pdc.wa.gov » Website: www.pdc.wa.gov

July 18, 2013

KRISTINA MACOMBER
28903 218TH AVE SE |
BLACK DIAMOND WA 98010

Subject: Brief Enforcement Hearing Notice (Missing C-1 & F-1) PDC Case Number 13-136

Dear: Mr./Ms. MACOMBER

According to our records, you filed a Declaration of Candidacy to run for public office in 2013.
As a candidate, you are required to file a Candidate Registration (C-1 Report) and a Personal
Financial Affairs Statement (F-1 report) within two weeks of filing your Declaration of
Candidacy, or no later than May 31, 2013. On July 3, 2013, PDC staff sent you a warning letter,
with a blank C-1 report and a blank F-1 report, informing you that we had not received your C-1

or F-1 reports.

The warning letter notified you that a hearing would likely be scheduled if the missing C-1 report
and F-1 report were not received by July 17, 2013. Therefore, in accordance with RCW
42.17A.110 and RCW 42.17A.755, a Brief Enforcement Hearing has been scheduled. The
hearing will determine if you violated RCW 42.17A.205 and 42.17A.700 by failing to file the
required C-1 and F-1 reports. - Under the Brief Enforcement Hearing rules, the Presiding Officer
has the authority to assess a penalty of up to $500, in accordance with a penalty schedule adopted

by the Commission.

HEARING INFORMATION
Date and time: Thursday, August 1, 2013 at 9:00 a.m. (approximate time)
Place: _ Evergreen Plaza Building, Room 206 ’

711 Capitol Way, Olympia, WA, 98504-0908
Presiding Officer: ~ Amit Ranade, Chair, Public Disclosure Commission

HOW TO AVOID THE HEARING

A faxed or e-mailed C-1 report or F-1 report will not be accepted. In order to avoid the hearing, all
of the following items must be received in our office no later than 12:00 p.m. Wednesday, July 31,
2013: : .
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1. Completed C-1 and F-1 reports (blank forms are available at pdc.wa.gov under “Filer
Resources,” then “Forms,” then “A complete list of blank forms);

2. A signed Statement of Understanding (blank copy enclosed) and

3. A check or money order for $200 ($100 for each mlssmg report), made payable to
“Washington State Treasurer.”

I will be representing the Commission staff at the hearing. I am enclosing a Brief Enforcement
Hearing brochure along with a copy of the C-1/F-1 penalty schedule.

If there are circumstances you wish to have considered at the hearing, you may attend the hearing in
person, or participate by telephone. If you cannot participate at the hearing, you may submit a
written response that will be provided to the Presiding Officer prior to the hearing. If you plan on
submitting a written response, please do so by 12:00 p.m. on Wednesday, July 31 2013.

If you plan on participating at the hearing or have questions about the hearing process, please contact
Jacob Berkey at 360-586-4555 or by email at jacob.berkey@pdc.wa.gov no later than Wednesday,

July 31, 2013.

Sincerely,

KXV

Kurt Young
Compliance Officer

Enclosures:

e Statement of Understanding
e (C-1/F-1 Penalty Schedule
e Brief Enforcement Hearing Brochure

Exhibit 1 Page 2



[ PUBLIC guDISCLOSURE COMMISSION
11 apiTor way ru 200 Candidate C1 100537283
PO BOX 40908 . -
OLYMPIA WA 98504-0908
(360) 753-1111 Rengtratlon (1/2008)
Toll Free 1-877-601-2828 O 7 _2 2 ~2 O 1 3
Candidate's Name (Give candidate’s full name.) Telephone Number
KRISTINA M MACOMBER 360-886-0561
Candidate's Gommittee Name (Do not abbreviate.) Fax Number
KRISTINA FOR COUNCIL
Mailing Address Candidate’s E-Mail Address
26828 MAPLE VALLEY HWY INFOWRKRISTINAFORCOUNCT
City County Zip+4 Campaign E-Mail Address
MAPLE VALLEY KING 98038 INFOUKRISTINAFORCOUNCT
1. What office are you running for? Legislative District, County or City Position No. Do you now hold this office?
COUNTY COUNCIIL MEMBER KING CO 9 vs L1 o
2.  Political party (if partisan office) 3. Date of general or special election
DEMOCRAT 11/05/2013

4, How much do you plan to spend during your entire election campaign, including the primary and general elections? Based on that estimate, choose one of
the reporting options below. If no box is checked you are obligated to use Option I, Full Reporting. See instruction manuais for information about reports required
and changing reporting options.

D Option! MINI REPORTING: In addition to my filing fee of $ . | will raise and spend no more than $5,000, including any charges for inclusion in state
and local voters pamphlets. 1 will not accept more than $500 in the aggregate from any contributor except myself.

Option Il FULL REPORTING: | will use the Full Reporting system. | will file the frequent, detailed campaign reports required by law.

5. Treasurer's Name and Address. Does treasurer perform only ministerial functions? Yes __ No _X . See WAC 390-05-243 and Daytime Telephone Number
next page for details. List deputy treasurers on attached sheet. [ Continued on attached sheet.
BRANDY C KEIPPALA 714-702-4846

27656 238TH AVE SE, MAPLE VALLEY WA 98038

6. Persons who perform only ministerial functions on your behalf and on behalf of other candidates or political committees. List name, title and address of these persons. See
WAG 390-05-243 and next page for details. [ Continued on attached sheet.

7. Committee Officers and other persons who authorize expenditures or make decisions on your behalf. List name, title and address. See next page for definition of “officer.”

Continued on attached sheet.
KRISTINA MACOMBER, CANDIDATE, 26828 MAPLE VALLEY WHY, MAPLE VALLEY WA 98038
BRANDY KEIPPALA, CAMPAIGN MANAGER, 27656 238TH AVE SE, MAPLE VALLEY WA 98038

8.  Campaigh Bank or Depository Branch City

BECU MAPLE VALLEY MAPLE VALLEY

Q. Related or Affiliated Political Committees. List name, address and relationship. [0 continued on attached sheet.

10. Campaign books must be open to the public by appointment between 8 a.m. and 8 p.m. during the eight days before the election, except Saturdays, Sundays, and legal
holidays. In the space below. provide contact information for scheduling an appointment and the address where the inspection will take place. Itis not acceptable to provide

a post office box or an out-of-area address.

Street Address, Room Number, City where campaign books will be available for inspection

28903 218TH AVE SE, BLACK DIAMOND
In order to make an appointment. contact the campaign at (telephone. fax. e-mail}:360-886—-0561 INFORKRISTINAFORCOUNCTI, .ORG

11. CERTIFICATION:
| certify that this report is true, complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Candidate’s Signature Date
KRTISTINA M MACOMBER 07-22-2013

L.
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HECEIVED

Office -Use Only: No. ' ' JUL 242013

Public Disclosure Commission

WASHINGTON STATE PUBLIC DISCLOSURE COMMISSION
COMPLAINT FORM

{See instructions on the last page.)

1. RESPONDENT:
Identify who you are filing a complaint against and provide all contact information

you have for them. Give names and titles, if any, for individuals, and the full name
of any organization. Please note that the PDC does not enforce federal campaign

finance laws or local ordinances.

Example #1: Joe Public, Mayor of My Town,
123 Main Street, Your Town, State, Phone: 555-123-4567, Email: unknown

Example #2: The Political Action Group (instead of P.A.G.), 123 Main Street, Your Town, State,
Phone: 555-123-4567, Email: pag@pag.org
Kristina Macomber
28903 218TH AVE SE
- BLACK DIAMOND, WA 98010

info@kristinaforcouncil.com

(253) 217-2702

2. ALLEGED VIOLAT!ONS: .
Explain how and when you believe the people/entities you are filing a complaint

against violated RCW 42.17/RCW 42.17A or Title 390 WAC. Be as detailed as
possible about dates, times, places and acts. If you can, cite which specific laws
or rules you believe were violated. Attach additional pages if needed. (Note that the
RCW 42.17 citation applies to conduct before 2012 and the RCW 42.17A citation applies to conduct on or

after January 1, 2012.)

Kristina Macomber filed to run for King County Council District 9 for the 2013 election cycle. She has not filed with the PD Commission.

Ms. Macomber currently maintains a website and has been engaged in other campaigning activities with out reporting the expenses.

Ms. Macomber has solicited donations but has not filed a PDC reporting those donations.
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RECEIVED

3. EVIDENCE: - o
List the documents or other evidence you have that support yc:turP HB%BMﬁiyrﬁCommxssron

any, and attach copies to this form. If you do not have copies, provide any
information you have about where you believe the documents or evidence can be
found and how to obtain it. Attach additional pages if needed.
Example: Emails between Joe public and Candidate X, attached OR

Joe Public has emails from Candidate X which describe an illegal campaign donation,

and Joe Public’s phone number is 555-123-4567.

PDC website, www.ktistinaforcouncil.us, hitps://www.facebook.com/K ristinaForCouncil

4. WITNESSES:
List the names and contact information, if known, of any witnesses or other

persons who have knowledge of facts that support your complaint. Attach

additional pages if needed.
Example: Jane Public was present when Candidate X spoke to me about the illegal contribution. Jane

Public’s address is 123 Main Street, Your Town, USA 12345, and her phone number is 555-123-4567.

General Public- See Facebook post for solicitation
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RECEIVED
JUL 242013

In signing this complaint:

» | have provided all information, documents and other evidence of which | am aware;
s |f | become aware of additional information, documents or evidence related to my

complaint, | will promptly provide it to the PDC; and,
» [am providing the PDC current information on how to contact me, and will promptly

update that information if it changes.

Toha Muelle
H8(8 Ygth Ave. S

Your name (print or type)

Street address

City, state and zip code

206 618 375

Telephone number (including area code)A

E-mail address (optional)

]o'rm_mue/(.{a/" e /iva . Conn
V)

Required for complaints against elected officials or candidates for elective
office: '

| certify (or declare) under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Washington that

this complaint is completentrug and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.*
i M/\//
Your signature : i

4 Ty 24 203
' {

Date signed

Place signed (city and county)

5 cattle _ ‘(‘ g

City ~ County </

D Check here if you are attaching copies of documentary evidence or extra pages
explaining your complaint.

"ACW 9A.72.040 says that (1) A person is guilty of false swearing if he makes a false statement
which he knows to be false, under an oath required or authorized by law. (2) False swearing is a

misdemeanor.”
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PUBLIC DISCLOSURE COMMISSION

711 Capitol Way Rm. 206, PO Box 40908 « Olympia, Washington 98504-0908 » (360) 753-1111 « FAX (360) 753-1112
Toll Free 1-877-601-2828 « E-mail: PAC@pPdc.wa.goV « website: WWwW.pdc.wa.qov

January23, 2014

KRISTINA MACOMBER
28903 218™ AVE SE
BLACK DIAMOND WA 98010

Subject: Complaint filed by John Mueller, PDC Case No. 14-020

Dear Ms. Macomber:

We have previously forwarded you a copy of the complaint filed by John Mueller on July
24,2013. However, I am enclosing an additional copy of the complaint. The complaint
alleged that as a 2013 candidate for King County Council, you failed to file any reports of
contributions or expenditures, an alleged violation of RCW 42.17A.235 and .240. You
selected the Full reporting option on your Candidate Registration (C-1 report) filed July
22,2013, but have not filed any Cash Receipts Monetary Contributions reports (C-3
reports) or Campaign Summary Receipts & Expenditures reports (C-4 reports). The
complaint alleged that you maintained a web site and engaged in other campaign
activities without reporting any expenses. The complaint also alleged that you solicited
campaign donations, but have not reported receiving any contributions.

PDC staff will investigate Mr. Mueller’s allegations and notify you of the results when
the investigation is complete. To assist our investigation, please respond to the
allegations in writing by February 6, 2014.

All laws and rules cited in this letter can be found on our website, www.pdc.wa.gov,
under “Home” and “Laws and Rules.” If you have questions, please contact PDC staff
member Kurt Young at (360) 664-8854, toll-free at 1-877-601-2828, or by e-mail at

kurt.young@pdc.wa.gov.

Sincerely,

Philip E.’Stutzman

Director of Compliance

Enclosure — Complaint
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STATE OF WASHINGTON
PUBLIC DISCLOSURE COMMISSION

711 Capitol Way Rm. 2086. PO Box 40908 « Olympia. Washinglon 98504-0908 » (360) 753-1111 « FAX (360) 753-1112
Toll Free 1-877-601-2828 » E-mail: pdC@pdc.wa.gov » website: WWW.pAC.wa.gov

April 3, 2014

KRISTINA MACOMBER
28903 218™ AVE SE
BLACK DIAMOND WA 98010

Subject: Complaint filed by John Mueller, PDC Case No. 14-020

Dear Ms. Macomber:

This letter is a follow-up to the January 23, 2014, letter from Public Disclosure
Commission (PDC) staff concerning the complaint filed by John Mueller against your
2013 candidacy for King County Council. PDC staff has not received a response to the
January 23, 2014 letter, or the letter staff previously sent to you concerning Mr. Mueller’s

complaint filed against you on July 24, 2013.

To reiterate, Mr. Mueller’s complaint alleged that as a 2013 candidate for King County
Council, you failed to file any reports of contributions or expenditures, alleged violations
of RCW 42.17A.235 and .240. As previously stated, our records indicate you selected
the Full reporting option on the Candidate Registration (C-1 report) you filed July 22,
2013, but to date we have not received any Cash Receipts Monetary Contributions reports
(C-3 reports) or Campaign Summary Receipts & Expenditures reports (C-4 reports).

The complaint alleged that you maintained a web site and engaged in other campaign
activities without reporting any expenses, and that you solicited campaign donations, but
have not reported receiving any contributions. To assist our investigation, please respond
to the allegations in writing by April 18, 2014.

At this point a summary of the contributions you received and the expenditures you made
on behalf of your candidacy would be helpful to assist with our investigation, along with
a written response. That summary of campaign activities can be provided to PDC staff in
a spreadsheet, a Word document, or in an email.

To save PDC and Washington State resources, I have also included the final staff
notification concerning the $250 outstanding penalty assessed against you in PDC Case
No. 13-136. If you have questions about either of these matters, please contact me toll-

free at 1-877-601-2828, or by e-mail at kurt.young@pdc.wa.gov.

Slncerely,

Kuﬁ Young
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Kurt Young

From: Brandy Keippala [keippala@live.com] N
Sent: Monday, July 14, 2014 1:20 PM &
To: Kurt Young o
Cc: Kris Macomber Nelson
Subject: RE: Kristina Macomber Campaign
Howdy Kurt!

Thanks for your phone call this morning. | spoke to Kris and she confirmed that the only expenditures were
out of her own pocket. She received no campaign contributions. | knew that she paid for some flyers (approx
$100), a PO Box for three months, and the campaign fee. | have on my records that we filed a C-1 on June 24,

2013.

Is there another form you would like her to submit?

Thanks!
Brandy Keippala
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